
Li
m

it 
zo

b
o
w

ia
za

ri
 

1
2

  1
3
1
 

18
5,

0 0
 

1
1

 8
7

0
  4

5
7
,0

0
 

2
6

0
 72

8,
00

 

1 
35

9
 1

04
, 0

0
 

1
 1
2
4
 2
0

1,
0
0
 

23
4

 9
0

3,
00

 

10
 7

72
  0

8
1,

0
0
 

1
0
 7 4

6
  2

56
,0

0 

2
5

 82
5

,0
01

  

1
 

7
4
4
 97

9
,0

0
 

1 
48

4
 25

1,
0
0
 

o 
o 
O 
N 
D.. 
0 
4D 
N 

1 
18

7 
50

4,
00

1  

9
5
2
 6

0
1,

00
 

23
4

 90
3
, 0

0
  

13
8 

38
1,

0
0
 

8
6

 0 6
3
,0

0
 

5
2

 3
1 8

,0
0
 

5
5

0
 52

9,
0
0
 

4
3

3
 7
7
9
,0

0 o 
. 
6 ,r, 
D,  
CO 
‘- 

7
4

 3
8

0
, 0

01
  

54
  5

6
7
,0

0
 

o 
o 
pi 

07. 
CO 

Li
m

it 
20

22
 

0 00 
o o 
0 0 

0 
o 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

100'0  
 

0
0
'0 

a 
o 
d 

1 (-30'0 

0
0

'0 

0 
o 
o 

0 0 
a 0 
o o 

0 0 
o o 
a o 

0 
o 
a 

0 
o 
a 

0 0 
o o 
o o 

a 
o 
cd 

a o 
a o 
O O 

0 
o 
0.  

Li
m
it
 2
0

2
1
 

62
 4

00
,0

0 

62
 4

00
,0

0 o o 
0 0 
0 0 

o 
.4- 
DJ 
CO 62

 4
00

, 0
0
 

0
,0

0
 

0 0 
0 0 

0 
0 

0000000000 
0 0 
0 0 

0 
0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 
0 
cc 

0 0 
0 0 
6 6 

0 
0 
O 

L
im

it
 2
0
2

0
 

1
  9
0
5
 76

7.
0
0
 

1
 

9
0

5
 76

7,
0
0
  

0,
00

 

1
04

 3
9 4

,0
0
  

10
4

 39
4,

00
1  

0,
00

 

1
 

80
1 

37
3,

00
 

1 
80
1

 
37

3,
00

  

0,
00

1  

4
1
  9

9
4,

00
 

4
1
  9

94
,0

0
  

0 
o 
O 

4
1 

99
4.

00
 

41
 9

94
.0

0
  

0 0 
o o 
0 0 

0 
a 
0 

0 
o 
0 

0 0 
o o 
0 0 

0 
0 
d 

0 0 
o o 
6 6 

0 
o 
6 

L
im

it
 2
0
1
9
 

10
 1

63
 00

8,
0
0
  

9
 90
2
 2
9

0,
00

 

2
6
0

 71
8,

00
 

1  1
9

2
 3

0
0

,0
0 

9
5

7
 40

7,
00

  
2

34
  8

9
3
,0

0
  

8
 9

7
0
 7
08

,0
0
  

8
 9

4
4
 88

3,
0
0
 

0 
4-c 
C4 
OD 
LO 
CO 

1 
70

2 
97

5,
00

 

1
  4

42
 2

5
7,

00
 

26
0 

71
8,

00
1 

1
 1

4
5
 5 0

0,
0 0

 

9
1

0
 6
0

7,
00

 

2
3

4
 89

3,
0

0
  

13
8 

37
1,

0
0

  

86
 0

63
,0

0 

52
 3

08
,0

0 

5
5

0
 52

9
,0

0]
  

4
3
3
 77

9,
00

 

o 
0 
6 
LO 
D- 
ID 
N- 7

4
 3
8
0
,0

0
 

5
4

 5
6
7
,0

0
 

o 
0 

-ei 

07, 
CD 
,- 

ta
cz

ne
  n

a
kt

ad
y  

fin
an

so
w

e  
te

st
 

1
8
 8
7
0
 06

7
,0

0
 

18
 8

70
 0

67
,0

0
 

0,
0
0
 

3 
2
0

7
 31

0,
0
0
  

3
 20

7 
31

0,
0
0
 

0,
0
0
 

15
 6

62
 7

5
7,

00
1  

15
 6

62
 7

57
,0

0 0 
0 
0 

3 
61

3 
15

7,
0
0
 

3  
6

13
 1

57
,0

0
 

0 
0 
o-  

2 
96

8 
15

0,
0
0
 

2 
96

8 
15

0,
0
0
 

0,
0
0
 

54
4  

94
2,

0
0
 

5
4
4
 94

2,
0
0
 

0,
0
0
 

1
 

2
7

6
 37

8,
0
0
 

1
 

27
6

 37
8,

0
0
 

0 
0 
a 

3
8

4
 22

6,
0
0
 

3
8

4
 22

6,
0
0
 

0 
0 
0 

< 0OU<ODO<ODO<COU<CDO<C0 0 <CO U < OD U 

O
kr

es
  r

ea
liz

ac
ji 0 

0 

W
yd

at
k

i n
a  

p
rz

e
ds

ie
w

zi
ec

ia
-o

go
te

m
  (

1.
1

+
1.

2+
1.

3)
  

0 
15 

-  w
yd

at
ki

  m
a
ja

tk
ow

e
  

W
yd

at
ki

 n
a  

p
ro

gr
a
m

y,
  p

ro
je

kt
y  

lu
b 

za
da

n
ia

  z
w

is
za

ne
  z

  p
ro

g
ra

m
am

i r
ea

liz
ow

an
ym

i z
  u

d
z i

ai
e

m
  S

ro
dk

ow
,  o

  k
ta

ry
ch

 m
ow

a  
w

  a
rt

.  5
 

u
st

.  1
 

pk
t  2

  i  
3

  u
st

aw
y  

z  
dn

ia
  2

7 
si

er
p

ni
a  

20
09

.r
.  o

  fi
na

ns
ac

h 
pu

b
lic

zn
yc

h 
(D

z.
U

.N
r  

15
7,

  p
oz

.1
24

0,
z  

p
o

in
.z

m
.)

,  z
  te

g
o:

  

-  w
yd

at
ki

 b
ie

Z
ac

e
  

"K
re

at
or

  K
ar

ie
ry

  -
  r

oz
w

oj
  d

o
ra

dz
tw

a  
e

du
ka

cy
jn

o  
-  

z
a

w
o

d
o

w
e

g
o

  w
  p

o
w

ie
c
ie

  

pu
ttu

sk
im

" 
-  

R
oz

w
6

j  i
 

do
st

os
ow

a
n

ie
  s

z
ko

ln
ic

tw
a  

za
w

o
d

o
w

e
g
o
  d

o
 	

S
ta

ro
st

w
o
  P

ow
ia

to
w

e
 	

2
0
1
7
 	

2
0
1
9
 

0, 
•- 
0 
01 

0, 
1-
0 
CV 

0 

1`.. 

0 
01 

1"... 

0 
01 

Je
dn

os
tk

a  
o

dp
ow

ie
d

zi
a

ln
a  

lu
b 

ko
or

dy
nu

ja
ca

  

U) 
U) 
2 
a 
cri 
E 
76 
N 
V) 

-0 
0-
cn 
Ai 

Z
e

sp
O

t S
zk

o
t im

.  B
.  P

ru
sa

  

N
a

z
w

a
  i
 c

e
l 

"S
ta

ff
 i p

ra
kt

yk
a  

a
tu

te
m

  p
rz

ys
zt

eg
o
  p

ra
co

w
ni

ka
" 

-  z
w

io
ks

ze
ni

e  
e

fe
kt

yw
no

tc
i  i

  
sk

ut
ec

zn
ot

c
i k

sz
ta

tc
en

ia
  z

aw
o

do
w

eg
o

  w
  Z

S
B

 P
ru

sa
  w

  P
ul

tu
sk

u  
zg

od
ni

e  
z  

po
tr

ze
b

am
i r

yn
ku

  p
ra

cy
  p

rz
ez

  r
oz

w
O

j  w
sp

6I
pr

ac
y  

sp
ot

ec
zn

o  
g

os
po

d
ar

cz
ej

  z
  

ot
oc

ze
ni

em
  (

or
ga

n
iz

ac
ja

  s
ta

ty
  i 

p
ra

kt
yk

 z
aw

od
ow

yc
h,

  u
tw

or
ze

n
ie

  s
ie

ci
 

w
sp

Ot
pr

ac
y  

p
o

m
ig

dz
y  

sz
ko

ta
,  p

ra
co

da
w

ca
m

i  i
  in

ny
m

i s
zk

ot
am
i
 ks

zt
at

ca
cy

m
i  

w
  ty

ch
  s

am
yc

h  
za

w
o

d
ac

h,
  o

rg
an

iz
ac

jg
  k

u
rs

ow
,  s

zk
ol

en
,  w

ar
sz

ta
to

w
  

sp
ec

ja
lis

ty
cz

ny
c h

  w
  p

os
ta

ci
  z

aj
g

a 
do

da
tk

ow
yc

h 
i w

yk
or

zy
st

an
ie

  r
ez

u
lta

tO
w

  
pr

oj
ek

to
w

  z
re

al
iz

ow
an

yc
h 

w
  r
am

ac
k 

P
O

K
L

 2
00

7  
-  2

01
3)

  o
ra

z  
w

yp
os

ai
e

n
ie

  
pr

ac
ow

ni
 u

st
ug

  fr
yz

je
rs

ki
ch

 i  
p

ro
je

kt
ow

an
ia

  fr
yz

ur
  w

  s
p

rz
gt

  i 
m

at
er

ia
l)/

  
dy

da
kt

yc
zn

e  
o

dz
w

ie
rc

ie
dl

aj
ac

e  
rz

ec
zy

w
is

te
  w

ar
un

ki
 p

ra
cy

.  

"T
IK

 w
  n

au
cz

an
iu

  m
at

em
at

yki
" 

-  p
od

ni
es

ie
ni

e  
u  

uc
zn

io
w

  k
om

pe
te

nc
ji 

kl
uc

zo
w

yc
h 

or
az

  k
sz

ta
tt

ow
an

ie
  w

la
tc

iw
yc

h 
po

st
aw

  i 
u

m
ie

jo
tn

ot
c

i 
ni

ez
bo

dn
yc

h
 n

a  
ry

nk
u  

p
ra

cy
  m

.in
.  p

rz
ez

:  p
op

ra
w

o  
w

yn
ik

6w
  e

du
ka

cy
jn

yc
h

 z
  

m
at

em
at

yk
i,  

st
w

or
ze

n
ie

  m
ed

ia
ln

ej
  p

ra
co

w
ni

 m
at

em
at

yc
zn

ej
,  d

o
p

os
ai

e
n

ie
  

pr
ac

ow
ni
 dy

d
ak

ty
cz

ny
ch

  w
  n

a
rz

gd
zi

a  
T

IK
,  w

p
ro

w
ad

ze
ni

e  
n

ow
yc

h
 m

et
od

 
na

uc
za

ni
a  

z  
w

yk
or

zy
st

an
ie

m
  T

IK
,  a

kt
yw

iz
ac

jo
  u

cz
ni

ow
,  d

os
to

so
w

an
ie

  m
et

od
 

i
 fo
rm

  p
ra

cy
  d

o
  m

o
Zl

iw
oO

ci
 u

cz
n

ow
,  w

sp
ar

ci
e  

n
au

cz
yc

ie
li 

m
at

.-p
rz

yr
.  w

  
ra

m
ac

h 
m

od
er

ow
an

ia
  s

ie
ci

 w
sp

O
lp

ra
cy

  is
am

ok
sz

ta
ic

en
ia

.  

0_ 
J 

%._. 
7 7  
(13 

 

7  .,_ 

01 

7 

VI 

•t- 



L
im

it  
z
o

b
o

w
ie

za
h

 

42
 8

27
,0

0 
31

 3
23

,0
0 o 

o 
.4-- 
o 
o 

63
 2

57
,0

0 
3

5
 0

8
1

,0
0

   

28
 1

76
,0

0 

3
1

8
 13

0,
00

  
31

1  
78

8,
00

  

6 
34

2,
00

 

5
5

7
 47

5,
00

 
5
3
1
 65

0,
00

 
2
5
 82

5,
00

 
55

7 
4 7

5,
00

 
53

1 
65

0,
00

 

25
 8

25
,0

0 

L
im

it  
2
0
2
2
  

o o 
o 

o 
o 
6 

0 0 
a o 
a cc 

o 
a 
6 

0 0 
a o 
0 0 

o 
o 
to 

o o 
o o 
O O 

o o 
o o 
O o 

o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
6 

L
im

it 
2
0

2
1

  

a o O o 
o 
o 
O 

o a 
a o 
a a 

a 
a 
6 

a o 
o o 
O O 

a 
o 
o 

o o 
o o 
o o 

o o 
o o 
o o o 

o 
o  

o 

L
im

it 
2
0
2
0
 

o o 
o o 
d a 

a 
o 
a 

0 0 o o 
a a 

o 
o 
a 

41
 9

94
,0

0 
41

 9
94

,0
0 o o 

o 
o o o o 
o o 

o o o o 
o o 

o o 
o 

o o 
o 

L
im

it 
2
0
1
9
  

42
 82

7,
00

  
31

 3
23

,0
0 O 

.4-
a 
o 

63
 2

57
,0

0 
3
5
  0

8
1
,0

0
   

28
 17

6,
00

 

27
6 

13
6,

00
 

26
9  

79
4,

00
  

6 
34

2,
00

 

55
7
 47

5,
00

 
5

3
1

 65
0,

00
 

2
5
 82

5,
00

 
55

7 
47

5,
00

 
53

1 
65

0,
00

 

25
 8

25
,0

0 

L
a

cz
n
e
  n

a
kf

ad
y  

fin
a

n
so

w
e
  t
e

st
 

1
7

0
 71

6,
00

 
17

0 
71

6,
00

 

o 
O 
0 

24
7 

35
0,

00
 

24
7 

35
0,

00
  o 

o 
0 

34
4 

53
8,

00
 

34
4 

53
8,

00
  a 

o 
0 

64
5

 00
7,

00
 

64
5 

00
7,

00
 

o o 
o o 
a r— 

o 
a 

V 
o 

o 
a 
, 
o 
a 
. 
v-
o 

0 
a 
a 

< co 0 < co 0 < al 0 < m 0< 0 C.) 

O
kr

e
s  

re
a

liz
a
cj
i 

0 
0 

0) 
<-- 
0 
CV 

0) 
,-- 
0 
C,I 

o 
C•I 
0 
C•1 

-  
w

y
da

tk
i m

a
je

tk
o
w

e
  

R
e
gi

on
a

ln
e
  p

a
rt

n
e
rs

tw
o

  s
a
m

o
rz

a
d
o
w

  M
a
zo

w
sz

a
  d

la
  a

kt
yw

iz
a
cj

i 
en

r•
In

n-
yc

oi
c

/tA
tn

  
f
 
	•

••
 	

;  

0) 
x-
0 
CNI 

0 

r-- 

0 
N 

r- 
0 
CN 

co 
0 
CM 

0 

0 
CV 

1
1

1 P
 

Je
d
n

o
st

ka
  o

d
p
o
w

ie
d

z i
a
ln

a
  

lu
b
 k

o
o
rd

y
n

uj
e

ca
  N 

Y 0 

12 	CO 
:' 

.c0 	0 
0 -5 
>. >-, c7,  
(7. 6  
CD 
0_ 0 

CC) 	,1 
0) S

ta
ro

st
w

o
  P

o
w

ia
to

w
e
  

S
ta

ro
st

w
o

  P
o
w

ia
to

w
e
  

S
ta

ro
st

w
o

  P
o
w

ia
to

w
e
  

N
a
zw

a
ic

e
l 

M
yS

I k
re

at
yw

n
ie

.  D
z

ia
ta

j  a
kt

yw
ni

e
.p

ro
g

ra
m

  p
o

d
n
o
sz

e
n

ia
  e

fe
kt

yw
n
o

a
ci

 
ks

zt
at

ce
n

ia
  i 

ro
zw

o
ju

  s
p
o
te

cz
n
o
-z

a
w

o
d
o
w

e
g

o
  u

cz
n

i o
w

  z
  

n
ie

p
et

n
o
sp

ra
w

n
oS

ci
a
  in

te
le

kt
u

a
ln

e
  o

ra
z  

z  
n

ie
p
el

n
o
sp

ra
w

n
o

a
ci

a
m

i 
sp

rz
gZ

on
ym

i;  
p

o
d
n
o
sz

e
n
ie

  k
o

m
p

et
e
n
cj

i p
e
d

a
g

o
g

ic
zn

yc
h
 n

a
u
cz

yc
ie

li 
S

p
e

cj
a

ln
e

go
  O

a
ro

d
ka

  S
z
ko

ln
o
-W

y
c
h

o
w

a
w

cz
e

g
o

  im
.  

A
.  K

a
rt

o
w

ic
z  

w
  P

u
tt
u
sk

u
  

-  
P

o
dn

ie
si

e
n
ie

  u
  7

3
 u

cz
n
io

w
  S

O
S

W
 k

o
m

p
e
te

n
cj
i  k

lu
cz

o
w

yc
h

,  w
fa

S
ci

w
yc

h
 

po
st

aw
,  u

m
ie

je
tn

o
S

ci
 n

ie
zb

e
d
n
yc

h
 n

a
  r
y

n
ku

  p
ra

cy
  o

ra
z  

u
d

zi
el

e
n
ia

  2
6

 
uc

z
ni

o
m

  w
sp

a
rc

ia
  w

  z
a

kr
e
si

e
  s

ty
m

u
lo

w
a
n
ia

  r
o
zw

o
ju

  p
o
zn

a
w

cz
e
g
o

  i 
zm

n
ie

js
ze

n
ie

  t
ru

d
n

o
S

ci
 w

  o
p

a
n
o
w

a
n
iu

  w
ia

d
o

m
o

S
ci
 

i u
m

ie
je

tn
o

S
ci

 s
zk

o
ln

yc
h
 z

  
u
w

zg
le

d
n

ie
n
ie

m
  i
n

d
yw

id
u

a
ln

e
g
o

  p
o

d
e
jS

c i
a

  d
o

  u
cz

n
i o

w
  z

e
  s

p
e
cj

a
ln

ym
i 

po
tr

ze
b
a
m

i e
d
u

ka
cy

jn
y
m

i w
  t
e
rm

in
ie

  d
o

  3
0
.0

6
,2

0
1
9
  r
.  

A
ka

d
e

m
ia

  s
u

kc
e

su
  w

  L
O

  S
ka

rg
i w

  P
u
tt
u
s
ku

  -
  P

o
d
n

ie
si

e
n
ie

  u
  u

cz
n

io
w

  L
ic

e
u

m
  

1 0
g

O
ln

ok
sz

ta
lc

a
ce

g
o
  im

.  P
.  

S
ka

rg
i w

  P
u

tt
u

s
ku

  k
o
m

p
e
te

n
cj

i k
lu

cz
o
w

yc
h
 (

IC
T

,  
p

rz
y

ro
d
n

ic
zy

c
h
,  j

e
zy

ko
w

yc
h
),

  w
ia

S
ci

w
yc

h
 p

o
st

a
w

  i
 u

m
ie

je
tn

o
a

ci
 n

ie
zb

e
d
n
yc

h
 

n
a

  r
y

nk
u

  p
ra

cy
  

P
od

n
ie

si
e

n
ie

  k
o

m
p
e
te

n
cj

i k
lu

cz
o
w

yc
h
 o

ra
z  

u
m

ie
je

tn
o

S
ci

 z
  g

e
o
g

ra
fi
i 
i fi

zy
ki

 u
  

uc
zn

io
w

  L
O

 S
ka

rg
i -

  P
o

d
n

ie
si

e
n
ie

  u
  u

cz
n

io
w

  L
O

 S
ka

rg
i w

  P
u

ft
u

s
ku

  
ko

m
p
et

e
n
cj

i k
lu

cz
o
w

yc
h
,  p

rz
yr

od
n

ic
zy

c
h

,  j
e

zy
ko

w
yc

h
,  I

C
T

 o
ra

z  
ks

zt
a

ft
o

w
a
n

ie
  w

ta
dc

iw
yc

h
 p

o
st

a
w

  i 
u
m

ie
je

tn
o

S
ci

  n
ie

zb
e
d
n
yc

h
 n

a
  r
y
n

ku
  p

ra
cy

  

J
V

V
IC
,,
-
,1

1
.1

..
.
 

in
 

11
,.1

1
 i

c
y
...
y
ji
 	

L
C

IN
IG

J
IG

 G
.-
C

..
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
Ur
a
c
e
 1

 V
G

,..
.1

1
1

1
,4

1
1
 I
 I
C

IU
J
I
 

- 
Iw

yp
ra

co
w

a
ni

e
  n

o
w

y
c
h
  r
o
zw

ia
za

ri
 

in
fo

rm
at

y
cz

n
yc

h
 z

  z
a

kr
e
su

  e
le

kt
ro

n
ic

zn
e

j  
a
d

m
in

is
tr

a
cj

i o
ra

z  
g

e
o

in
fo

rm
a
cj
i  o

ra
z  

cy
fr

yz
a
cj

a
  b

a
z  

d
a

n
yc

h
,  n

ie
zb

e
d
n
yc

h
 w

  
ce

lu
  o

si
e

g
n

ie
c
ia

  i
nt

e
ro

p
e
ra

cy
jn

o
S

ci
 z

b
io

r6
w

  d
a
n
yc

h
 p

rz
e
st

rz
e

n
n

yc
h

  

0.. 
1-  
7 

_i  

Li, 
7  

0 

7 
EN 
,.. 

7 
CV 


	Page 1
	Page 2

